Mount Olive Ministries

connections that matter

The Olive Press for Sunday, November 24, 2024
Sunday Announcements

Good Morning!

find some of our announcements here on this page. See our website, mt-olive.org for more
events, items of interest, and information about us.

Nursery and Quiet Room

While we welcome children to worship with us, we also have a nursery that you may use, as well
as all the supplies within. We have volunteers that are willing to care for your child in the nursery

as you worship. Also, our quiet room gives you the ability to hear and see the service while

accommodating freedom for your child. Both are accessible from the lobby. Please contact an

usher if you need assistance.

Order of Service
9:00am Worship Service

This Week’s Events

Sunday November 24

Welcome! We are glad you are here to worship with us. A special welcome to all visitors. You'll

9:00 am Worship
Last Sunday of Church Year 9:15 am All People Mission of Church-San Jose
10:30 am Bible Class
Welcome & Announcements 11:15 am Sehwa Korean Church
Hymn LSB #733 1:15 pm SKC-Bible Study
i 2:45 pm Centro Familiar Cristiano
ICnVOfcatIQn 2 Absolut 5:30 pm We Care AA
ontession SO_ ution Monday November 25
Psalm 93 (responsive) 9:00 am Body & Soul
Song-He Reigns 6:00 pm Scouting Night
, Tuesday November 26
God's Word 5:00 pm Body & Soul
* |saiah 51:4-6 7:00 pm Men's Meeting AA

e Jude 1:20-25

* Luke 19:12-23

Nicene Creed

Song-Oceans (Where Feet May Fail)
Message- The One That Got Away
Prayers & Lord’'s Prayer

Communion

Song-Let the Praises Ring

Benediction

Hymn LSB #584

Greeting

Wednesday November 27

8:00 pm

We Care AA

Thursday November 28

7:00 pm

9:00 am
7:00 pm

6:45 am
8:00 am

Sisters in Sobriety

Friday November 29

Body & Soul
Flying Monkeys

Saturday November 30

SKC Prayers
We Care AA

Sunday December 1

9:00 am
9:15 am
10:30 am
11:15am
1:15 pm
2:45 pm
5:30 pm

Worship

All People Mission of Church-San Jose
Bible Class

Sehwa Korean Church

SKC-Bible Study

Centro Familiar Cristiano

We Care AA
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Family Giving Tree
DECEMBER 1 IS DEADLINE
FOR UNDER TREE GIFTS
Mt. Olive is again partnering
this Holiday Season with
Family Giving Tree, a Bay Area
nonprofit that bridges those
who can give (that's us) with
those need.... ¥
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Men’s Night - Meat
and Fire

Plan ahead!! Men's Meat and
Fire event are on the following
Saturdays: Dec 14/2024, Jan
25, Mar 8, April 19, May 31,
July 12/2025 from 4:00pm-
8:00pm. Meet up at the parking
lot area near the... @

Other News

Community Outreach
Ministry Endeavor
C.0O.M.E. is gearing up for
Christmas. Gifts for children
under the age of 18 and family
gift baskets. We expect 50-75
families to come through, won't
you join us? To volunteer,
please email Jeannie at... @

'

Teen Challenge

Teen Challenge NorWestCal
Nevada is a non-profit
organization that is one of the
most successful programs of
its kind because of its unique
approach. A combination of
mentoring, education, training,
and spiritual direction through
our... ¥

Sunday Morning Bible
Study

Pastor Gross leads a class
Sunday mornings at 10:30am.
We are currently studying the
book of Galatians This Class is
engaging and fun with plenty of
time for questions. Bring your
Bible, borrow one or... @
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Body & Soul - CoEd
Get Fit!! We are having
Zoom/In person Classes.
There will be classes at MT.
Olive Nov 26& Dec 3. New
students can try a class with
no obligation. Contact
fithess@mt-olive.org or visit
bodyandsoul.org for more info.
i

» Have questions? Looking for ways to help serve here at Mount Olive? Reach out to the Elders
at BOE-list@mt-olive.org or the Board of Directors at BOD-list@mt-olive.org

« Have a Happy Thanksgiving

% For more information on these and other coming events, please see our website: mt-olive.org
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Sunday Announcements

Good Morning!

Welcome! We are glad you are here to worship with us. A special welcome to all visitors. You'll
find some of our announcements here on this page. See our website, mt-olive.org for more
events, items of interest, and information about us.

Nursery and Quiet Room

While we welcome children to worship with us, we also have a nursery that you may use, as well
as all the supplies within. We have volunteers that are willing to care for your child in the nursery
as you worship. Also, our quiet room gives you the ability to hear and see the service while
accommodating freedom for your child. Both are accessible from the lobby. Please contact an

usher if you need assistance.

Order of Service
9:00am Worship Service

Last Sunday of Church Year

Welcome & Announcements
Hymn LSB #733

Invocation

Confession & Absolution
Psalm 93 (responsive)
Song-He Reigns

God’'s Word

* |saiah 51:4-6
* Jude 1:20-25
e Luke 19:12-23

Nicene Creed

Song-Oceans (Where Feet May Fail)
Message- The One That Got Away
Prayers & Lord’s Prayer
Communion

Song-Let the Praises Ring
Benediction

Hymn LSB #584

Greeting

This Week’s Events

Sunday November 24

9:00 am Worship

9:15am All People Mission of Church-San Jose
10:30 am Bible Class

11:15 am Sehwa Korean Church
1:15 pm SKC-Bible Study

2:45 pm Centro Familiar Cristiano
5:30 pm We Care AA

Monday November 25

9:00 am Body & Soul

6:00 pm Scouting Night

Tuesday November 26

5:00 pm Body & Soul

7:00 pm Men's Meeting AA
Wednesday November 27

8:00 pm We Care AA

Thursday November 28

7:00 pm Sisters in Sobriety
Friday November 29

9:00 am Body & Soul

7:00 pm Flying Monkeys
Saturday November 30

6:45 am SKC Prayers

8:00 am We Care AA

Sunday December 1

9:00 am Worship

9:15 am All People Mission of Church-San Jose
10:30 am Bible Class

11:15 am Sehwa Korean Church
1:15 pm SKC-Bible Study

2:45 pm Centro Familiar Cristiano

5:30 pm We Care AA
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Family Giving Tree
DECEMBER 1 IS DEADLINE
FOR UNDER TREE GIFTS
Mt. Olive is again partnering
this Holiday Season with
Family Giving Tree, a Bay Area
nonprofit that bridges those
who can give (that's us) with
those need.... ¥

Men’s Night — Meat
and Fire

Plan ahead!! Men's Meat and
Fire event are on the following
Saturdays: Dec 14/2024, Jan
25, Mar 8, April 19, May 31,
July 12/2025 from 4:00pm-
8:00pm. Meet up at the parking
lot area near the... @

Other News
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Community Outreach
Ministry Endeavor
C.O.M.E. is gearing up for
Christmas. Gifts for children
under the age of 18 and family
gift baskets. We expect 50-75
families to come through, won't
you join us? To volunteer,
please email Jeannie at... @
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Teen Challenge

Teen Challenge NorWestCal
Nevada is a non-profit
organization that is one of the
most successful programs of
its kind because of its unique
approach. A combination of
mentoring, education, training,
and spiritual direction through
our... ¥

Sunday Morning Bible
Study

Pastor Gross leads a class
Sunday mornings at 10:30am.
We are currently studying the
book of Galatians This Class is
engaging and fun with plenty of
time for questions. Bring your
Bible, borrow one or... @
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Body & Soul - CoEd
Get Fit!! We are having
Zoom/In person Classes.
There will be classes at MT.
Olive Nov 26& Dec 3. New
students can try a class with
no obligation. Contact
fitness@mt-olive.org or visit
bodyandsoul.org for more info.
@

» Have questions? Looking for ways to help serve here at Mount Olive? Reach out to the Elders
at BOE-list@mt-olive.org or the Board of Directors at BOD-list@mt-olive.org

« Have a Happy Thanksgiving

+ For more information on these and other coming events, please see our website: mt-olive.org
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